
Neumann (2-6) -vs- Stevenson (5-5)
3/25/2026 at Owings Mills, Md. (Mustang Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Neumann Goals: Alena Catka (3); Adriana O'Heron (1); Maggie Miller (1) 
Assists: Alena Catka (1) 
 
Stevenson Goals: Ava Treakle (4); Alice Petersen (3); Sarah Perry (3); Zoe Kaplan (2); June Price (1); Emma Carpenter (1); Maddie Kline
(1); Allison Zimmerman (1) 
Assists: Alice Petersen (3); Megan Greenwell (3); Ava Treakle (1); June Price (1); Hailey Johnson (1); Sarah Perry (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Mustang Stadium
Penalties: Krista Geibler 1st/09:43; June Price 1st/07:20; Emma Carpenter 1st/05:32; Hailey Johnson 1st/03:01; Arianna Hutchison
2nd/10:36; Arianna Hutchison 2nd/08:47; Arianna Hutchison 2nd/06:17; Emma Carpenter 2nd/03:50; Rachel McDonough 2nd/03:17; June
Price 2nd/02:24; Ava Treakle 2nd/01:47; Arianna Hutchison 3rd/12:26; Rachel McDonough 3rd/10:49; Krista Geibler 3rd/00:28; Brighid
Brady 3rd/00:11; Allie Huck 4th/12:00; Adriana O'Heron 4th/04:34
Officials: Dwayne Thompson; Zachery Erner; Ann Greenbaum; Stevenson SID

Date: 3/25/2026
Attendance: 79

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Neumann 2 0 2 1 5
Stevenson 5 4 4 3 16

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Neumann 9 5 7 8 29
Stevenson 10 10 6 3 29

Shots On Goal
Neumann 6 2 6 5 19
Stevenson 5 4 6 2 17

Saves
Neumann 2 2 2 0 6
Stevenson 5 3 4 4 16

Turnovers
Neumann 6 6 8 4 24
Stevenson 7 5 6 8 26

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Neumann 5-6 4-6 1-4 2-2 12-18
Stevenson 5-7 6-6 4-6 3-5 18-24

Ground Balls
Neumann 6 2 4 8 20
Stevenson 9 7 6 1 23

Draw Controls
Neumann 6 2 5 1 14
Stevenson 2 2 2 3 9

Free-Position Shots
Neumann 1 1 0 1 3
Stevenson 3 3 0 1 7

Fouls
Neumann 4 3 1 1 9
Stevenson 0 1 0 1 2



Neumann 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Arianna Hutchison 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0-1 0
5 Maggie Miller 1 0 1 4 3 6 3 2 3
6 Kenna Sanders 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
7 Brighid Brady 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 1
9 Rachel Roane 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
10 Sarah Kiraly 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 1
15 Nora Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
18 Krista Geibler 0 0 0 6 1 2 2 0 0-1 2
22 Molly Schmeltzer 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
26 Ainsley George 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
27 Alena Catka 3 1 4 13 1 5 3 11 0-1 0
33 Gracie Kucia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
4 Adriana O'Heron 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
11 Miley Pascal 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
19 Tessa Vannello 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 5 1 6 29 20 24 19 14 0-3 9

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 Sarah Kiraly 60:00 16 6 L



Stevenson 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
5 Caroline Layman 0 0 0 0 6 0 3 0 1
7 Ava Treakle 4 1 5 6 0 2 1 1 2-3 0
11 Emma Carpenter 1 0 1 3 2 3 2 3 0-1 0
12 Melina Primrose 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
14 Allie Huck 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
15 Hailey Johnson 0 1 1 4 4 2 2 1 0-1 0
23 Alice Petersen 3 3 6 4 1 2 1 0 0
27 Rachel McDonough 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
29 Megan Greenwell 0 3 3 0 1 3 0 0 1
33 Evangelina Baldo 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0
35 Zoe Kaplan 2 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0
96 Regan Torbert 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
4 Lauren Caulden 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
8 Zoe McSharry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 June Price 1 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 1-2 0
13 Maddie Kline 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
17 Sarah Hroblak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Allison Zimmerman 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Maddalena Baldo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sophie Perry 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
26 Sarah Perry 3 1 4 4 0 1 0 0 0
38 Sarah McWilliams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Lizzy Cohen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
89 Anna Johnston 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 16 10 26 29 23 26 16 9 3-7 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
96 Regan Torbert 41:39 4 11 W
89 Anna Johnston 18:21 1 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NEUMANN STEVENSO
1st 14:50 Alena Catka (23) Unassisted 1 0
1st 13:22 Ava Treakle (19) Unassisted 1 1
1st 12:16 Zoe Kaplan (8) Alice Petersen 1 2
1st 07:43 Sarah Perry (1) (UP) Alice Petersen 1 3
1st 05:59 Alice Petersen (9) Megan Greenwell 1 4
1st 03:51 Ava Treakle (20) (DN) Alice Petersen 1 5
1st 02:45 Alena Catka (24) (UP) Unassisted 2 5
2nd 11:41 Ava Treakle (21) Unassisted 2 6
2nd 10:11 Sarah Perry (2) (UP) Unassisted 2 7
2nd 07:30 Sarah Perry (3) (UP) Unassisted 2 8
2nd 06:03 Zoe Kaplan (9) (UP) Ava Treakle 2 9
3rd 11:57 Emma Carpenter (12) (UP) Unassisted 2 10
3rd 08:58 Maddie Kline (3) Sarah Perry 2 11
3rd 08:34 Maggie Miller (10) Alena Catka 3 11
3rd 06:52 Ava Treakle (22) Hailey Johnson 3 12
3rd 06:07 Alice Petersen (10) Megan Greenwell 3 13
3rd 03:21 Adriana O'Heron (3) Unassisted 4 13
4th 13:58 June Price (5) Unassisted 4 14
4th 10:36 Allison Zimmerman (1) (DN) June Price 4 15
4th 08:32 Alena Catka (25) Unassisted 5 15
4th 04:07 Alice Petersen (11) (UP) Megan Greenwell 5 16

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 09:43 NEUMANN Krista Geibler YELLOW CARD
1st 07:20 STEVENSO June Price GREEN CARD
1st 05:32 STEVENSO Emma Carpenter YELLOW CARD
1st 03:01 STEVENSO Hailey Johnson GREEN CARD
2nd 10:36 NEUMANN Arianna Hutchison GREEN CARD
2nd 08:47 NEUMANN Arianna Hutchison YELLOW CARD
2nd 06:17 NEUMANN Arianna Hutchison GREEN CARD
2nd 03:50 STEVENSO Emma Carpenter GREEN CARD
2nd 03:17 STEVENSO Rachel McDonough GREEN CARD
2nd 02:24 STEVENSO June Price GREEN CARD
2nd 01:47 STEVENSO Ava Treakle YELLOW CARD
3rd 12:26 NEUMANN Arianna Hutchison YELLOW CARD
3rd 10:49 STEVENSO Rachel McDonough GREEN CARD
3rd 00:28 NEUMANN Krista Geibler GREEN CARD
3rd 00:11 NEUMANN Brighid Brady GREEN CARD
4th 12:00 STEVENSO Allie Huck YELLOW CARD
4th 04:34 NEUMANN Adriana O'Heron GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 NEUMANN Sarah Kiraly at goalie for NEUMANN.
15:00 STEVENSO Regan Torbert at goalie for STEVENSO.
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
14:50 NEUMANN GOAL by NEUMANN Alena Catka (FIRST GOAL), goal number 23 for season.

Neumann 1, Stevenson 0
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Alena Catka (caused by Rachel McDonough).
14:11 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Regan Torbert.
14:07 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
-- NEUMANN Foul on NEUMANN Sarah Kiraly.
13:42 STEVENSO Free position attempt for STEVENSO.
13:22 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Ava Treakle (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 19 for season.

Neumann 1, Stevenson 1
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
13:12 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Krista Geibler, SAVE Regan Torbert
12:53 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
12:16 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Zoe Kaplan, Assist by Alice Petersen, goal number 8 for season.

Neumann 1, Stevenson 2
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
12:05 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Alena Catka, SAVE Regan Torbert
12:00 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Regan Torbert.
11:56 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO failed.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Regan Torbert.
11:44 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Brighid Brady.
11:40 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN good.
10:55 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Krista Geibler BLOCKED
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Maggie Miller (caused by Melina Primrose).
10:34 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Melina Primrose.
10:29 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
10:20 STEVENSO Shot by STEVENSO Emma Carpenter HIGH
09:43 NEUMANN Yellow card (2:00) on NEUMANN Krista Geibler.
09:40 STEVENSO Shot by STEVENSO Hailey Johnson, SAVE Sarah Kiraly
09:35 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Hailey Johnson.
-- NEUMANN Foul on NEUMANN Maggie Miller.
09:24 STEVENSO Free position attempt for STEVENSO.
09:22 STEVENSO Shot by STEVENSO Hailey Johnson, SAVE Sarah Kiraly {free position shot}
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Sarah Perry (caused by Arianna Hutchison).
08:53 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN good.
08:36 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Alena Catka, SAVE Regan Torbert
08:29 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Caroline Layman.
08:25 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
08:10 STEVENSO Shot by STEVENSO Hailey Johnson HIGH
07:43 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Sarah Perry (MAN-UP), Assist by Alice Petersen, goal number 1 for season.

Neumann 1, Stevenson 3
-- STEVENSO Draw control by STEVENSO Melina Primrose.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Megan Greenwell (caused by Maggie Miller).
07:22 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Maggie Miller.
07:20 STEVENSO Green card (1:00) on STEVENSO June Price.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Maggie Miller (caused by Hailey Johnson).
07:13 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Hailey Johnson.
-- NEUMANN Foul on NEUMANN Brighid Brady.
06:24 STEVENSO Free position attempt for STEVENSO.
06:24 STEVENSO Shot by STEVENSO Ava Treakle WIDE {free position shot}
05:59 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Alice Petersen, Assist by Megan Greenwell, goal number 9 for season.

Neumann 1, Stevenson 4
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Maggie Miller.
05:32 STEVENSO Yellow card (2:00) on STEVENSO Emma Carpenter.
05:32 NEUMANN Free position attempt for NEUMANN.



05:32 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Alena Catka, SAVE Regan Torbert {free position shot}
05:23 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Caroline Layman.
05:17 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO failed.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Regan Torbert.
04:43 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Maggie Miller.
04:39 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN good.
04:37 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Arianna Hutchison WIDE
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN.
04:15 STEVENSO Timeout by STEVENSO.
03:51 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Ava Treakle (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Alice Petersen, goal number 20 for season.

Neumann 1, Stevenson 5
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
03:34 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Maggie Miller, SAVE Regan Torbert
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO June Price (caused by Arianna Hutchison).
03:02 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Brighid Brady.
03:01 STEVENSO Green card (1:00) on STEVENSO Hailey Johnson.
03:01 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN good.
02:45 NEUMANN GOAL by NEUMANN Alena Catka (MAN-UP), goal number 24 for season.

Neumann 2, Stevenson 5
-- STEVENSO Draw control by STEVENSO Emma Carpenter.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO June Price (caused by Maggie Miller).
02:17 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Maggie Miller.
02:15 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN good.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Maggie Miller (caused by Regan Torbert).
02:03 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Regan Torbert.
02:00 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Ava Treakle (caused by Molly Schmeltzer).
01:11 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Sarah Kiraly.
01:05 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN failed.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Brighid Brady (caused by Zoe Kaplan).
00:54 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Hailey Johnson.
-- NEUMANN Foul on NEUMANN Kenna Sanders.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:39 STEVENSO Shot by STEVENSO Ava Treakle WIDE
14:30 STEVENSO Clock violation by STEVENSO.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO.
14:19 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN good.
13:54 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Alena Catka HIGH
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Gracie Kucia (caused by Allie Huck).
13:34 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Allie Huck.
13:30 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Alice Petersen (caused by Maggie Miller).
-- STEVENSO Foul on STEVENSO Megan Greenwell.
13:19 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN failed.
-- NEUMANN Foul on NEUMANN Maggie Miller.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Molly Schmeltzer (caused by Alice Petersen).
12:58 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Alice Petersen.
12:28 STEVENSO Shot by STEVENSO Sarah Perry HIGH
-- NEUMANN Foul on NEUMANN Krista Geibler.
11:43 STEVENSO Free position attempt for STEVENSO.
11:41 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Ava Treakle (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 21 for season.

Neumann 2, Stevenson 6
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
11:03 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Rachel Roane, SAVE Regan Torbert
10:58 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Rachel Roane.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Maggie Miller (caused by Caroline Layman).
10:41 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Caroline Layman.
10:36 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
10:36 NEUMANN Green card (1:00) on NEUMANN Arianna Hutchison.
10:11 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Sarah Perry (MAN-UP), goal number 2 for season.

Neumann 2, Stevenson 7



-- STEVENSO Draw control by STEVENSO Maddie Kline.
09:16 STEVENSO Shot by STEVENSO Alice Petersen HIT POST
09:10 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Emma Carpenter.
08:47 STEVENSO Free position attempt for STEVENSO.
08:47 NEUMANN Yellow card (2:00) on NEUMANN Arianna Hutchison.
08:47 STEVENSO Shot by STEVENSO June Price, SAVE Sarah Kiraly {free position shot}
08:31 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN good.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Maggie Miller (caused by Caroline Layman).
07:36 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Caroline Layman.
07:34 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
07:30 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Sarah Perry (MAN-UP), goal number 3 for season.

Neumann 2, Stevenson 8
-- STEVENSO Draw control by STEVENSO Emma Carpenter.
-- NEUMANN Foul on NEUMANN Maggie Miller.
06:37 STEVENSO Free position attempt for STEVENSO.
06:34 STEVENSO Shot by STEVENSO Emma Carpenter WIDE {free position shot}
06:17 NEUMANN Green card (1:00) on NEUMANN Arianna Hutchison.
06:03 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Zoe Kaplan (MAN-UP), Assist by Ava Treakle, goal number 9 for season.

Neumann 2, Stevenson 9
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
04:50 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Maggie Miller, SAVE Regan Torbert
04:44 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
03:50 STEVENSO Green card (1:00) on STEVENSO Emma Carpenter.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Emma Carpenter.
03:50 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN good.
03:17 STEVENSO Green card (1:00) on STEVENSO Rachel McDonough.
03:03 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Alena Catka WIDE
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Tessa Vannello (caused by Caroline Layman).
02:48 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Caroline Layman.
02:45 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
-- NEUMANN No Goal-offsides STE
02:24 STEVENSO Green card (1:00) on STEVENSO June Price.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO.
02:14 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN good.
01:47 STEVENSO Yellow card (2:00) on STEVENSO Ava Treakle.
01:47 NEUMANN Free position attempt for NEUMANN.
01:47 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Arianna Hutchison, SAVE Regan Torbert {free position shot}
01:31 STEVENSO Timeout by STEVENSO.
01:16 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Alice Petersen (caused by Brighid Brady).
00:35 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Sarah Kiraly.
00:32 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN failed.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Maggie Miller (caused by Hailey Johnson).
00:25 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Hailey Johnson.
00:17 STEVENSO Shot by STEVENSO Hailey Johnson, SAVE Sarah Kiraly
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
13:37 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Alena Catka, SAVE Regan Torbert
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
13:11 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Regan Torbert.
13:08 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO failed.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Megan Greenwell (caused by Arianna Hutchison).
12:59 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Ainsley George.
12:26 NEUMANN Yellow card (2:00) on NEUMANN Arianna Hutchison.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Arianna Hutchison.
12:22 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
11:57 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Emma Carpenter (MAN-UP), goal number 12 for season.

Neumann 2, Stevenson 10
-- STEVENSO Draw control by STEVENSO Ava Treakle.
11:06 STEVENSO Shot by STEVENSO Zoe Kaplan, SAVE Sarah Kiraly
10:49 STEVENSO Green card (1:00) on STEVENSO Rachel McDonough.



09:55 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Krista Geibler, SAVE Regan Torbert
09:47 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Megan Greenwell (caused by Sarah Kiraly).
09:30 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Sarah Kiraly.
09:24 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN failed.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Sarah Kiraly (caused by Emma Carpenter).
09:22 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Emma Carpenter.
08:58 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Maddie Kline, Assist by Sarah Perry, goal number 3 for season.

Neumann 2, Stevenson 11
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
08:34 NEUMANN GOAL by NEUMANN Maggie Miller, Assist by Alena Catka, goal number 10 for season.

Neumann 3, Stevenson 11
-- STEVENSO Draw control by STEVENSO Evangelina Baldo.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Ava Treakle (caused by Krista Geibler).
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Krista Geibler (caused by Ava Treakle).
07:32 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Megan Greenwell.
07:18 STEVENSO Shot by STEVENSO June Price, SAVE Sarah Kiraly
07:04 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN failed.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Sarah Kiraly.
06:52 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Ava Treakle, Assist by Hailey Johnson, goal number 22 for season.

Neumann 3, Stevenson 12
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Team.
-- NEUMANN Too many players of field - STE
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Alena Catka (caused by Emma Carpenter).
06:16 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Maddie Kline.
06:16 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
06:07 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Alice Petersen, Assist by Megan Greenwell, goal number 10 for season.

Neumann 3, Stevenson 13
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Maggie Miller.
04:48 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Alena Catka, SAVE Regan Torbert
04:35 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO failed.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Regan Torbert.
03:39 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Krista Geibler WIDE
03:21 NEUMANN GOAL by NEUMANN Adriana O'Heron, goal number 3 for season.

Neumann 4, Stevenson 13
03:21 STEVENSO Anna Johnston at goalie for STEVENSO.
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
02:39 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Adriana O'Heron, SAVE Anna Johnston
02:27 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Caroline Layman.
02:23 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Emma Carpenter (caused by Alena Catka).
01:53 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Sarah Kiraly.
01:47 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN failed.
-- NEUMANN Foul on NEUMANN Krista Geibler.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Krista Geibler.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Hailey Johnson (caused by Brighid Brady).
01:15 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Brighid Brady.
01:11 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN good.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
00:48 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Sophie Perry.
00:28 NEUMANN Green card (1:00) on NEUMANN Krista Geibler.
00:11 NEUMANN Green card (1:00) on NEUMANN Brighid Brady.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- NEUMANN Foul on NEUMANN Nora Brady.
14:35 STEVENSO Free position attempt for STEVENSO.
13:58 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO June Price (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 5 for season.

Neumann 4, Stevenson 14
-- NEUMANN Draw control by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Alena Catka (caused by Evangelina Baldo).
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Evangelina Baldo (caused by Alena Catka).



12:39 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Kenna Sanders.
12:35 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Maggie Miller, SAVE Anna Johnston
12:29 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO failed.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Anna Johnston.
12:19 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Adriana O'Heron.
12:00 STEVENSO Yellow card (2:00) on STEVENSO Allie Huck.
11:46 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Krista Geibler, SAVE Anna Johnston
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Adriana O'Heron (caused by Evangelina Baldo).
11:25 STEVENSO Ground ball pickup by STEVENSO Evangelina Baldo.
11:21 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
10:36 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Allison Zimmerman (MAN-DOWN), Assist by June Price, goal number 1 for season.

Neumann 4, Stevenson 15
-- STEVENSO Draw control by STEVENSO Emma Carpenter.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Emma Carpenter (caused by Krista Geibler).
09:02 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Krista Geibler.
08:32 NEUMANN GOAL by NEUMANN Alena Catka, goal number 25 for season.

Neumann 5, Stevenson 15
-- STEVENSO Draw control by STEVENSO Lauren Caulden.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Lauren Caulden (caused by Nora Brady).
07:10 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Brighid Brady.
05:54 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Alena Catka, SAVE Anna Johnston
05:45 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Lauren Caulden (caused by Nora Brady).
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN.
04:34 NEUMANN Green card (1:00) on NEUMANN Adriana O'Heron.
04:07 STEVENSO GOAL by STEVENSO Alice Petersen (MAN-UP), Assist by Megan Greenwell, goal number 11 for season.

Neumann 5, Stevenson 16
-- STEVENSO Draw control by STEVENSO Hailey Johnson.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Lizzy Cohen (caused by Miley Pascal).
03:11 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Sarah Kiraly.
02:53 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN good.
-- NEUMANN Turnover by NEUMANN Ainsley George.
02:10 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO failed.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Anna Johnston (caused by Alena Catka).
02:00 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Alena Catka.
01:57 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Alena Catka HIT POST
01:53 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Alena Catka, SAVE Anna Johnston
01:35 STEVENSO Clear attempt by STEVENSO good.
-- STEVENSO Turnover by STEVENSO Hailey Johnson (caused by Miley Pascal).
01:24 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Miley Pascal.
01:20 NEUMANN Clear attempt by NEUMANN good.
-- STEVENSO Foul on STEVENSO Caroline Layman.
00:35 NEUMANN Free position attempt for NEUMANN.
00:35 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Krista Geibler HIT POST {free position shot}
00:19 NEUMANN Ground ball pickup by NEUMANN Ainsley George.
00:00 NEUMANN Shot by NEUMANN Rachel Roane BLOCKED
00:00 0 End-of-period.


